Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
RDUP : �
Description
100MB/200MB Ready Access aerial splice or terminal splice closures provides access to
lashed or Figure 8  aerial cable for straight or branch splices and service drops, while pro-
tecting the splice from the environment. Because the messenger strand is installed within
the 100MB and 200MB closures, it does not need to be separated from the cable.

•	 Services
•	 Surge Protection
Ordering Information
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description	 Cable Diameter Range
100MB	 F003700	 Closure	. 40" to 1.20" (10.16mm to 30.48mm)
100MBY	 F003705	 Closure includes branch kit 	. 40" to .80" branch
		  (replaces 300-0 series with an extra branch kit)	 (10.16mm to 20.32mm)
100MBK	 F003707	 Closure with multi-position tie bar	. 40" to 1.20" (10.16mm to 30.48mm)
			   and 1/4"  dia. messenger cable
100MBKY	 F003708	 Closure includes branch kit with multi-position tie bar 	. 40" to .80" branch
		  (replaces 300-0 series with an extra branch kit)	 (10.16mm to 20.32mm)
200MB	 F003980	 Closure	 1.20" to 2.20" (30.48mm to 55.88mm)
200MBY	 F003985	 Closure includes branch kit 	. 40" to 1.60" branch
		  (replaces 400-0 series with extra branch kit)	 (10.16mm to 40.64mm)
200MBK	 F003983	 Closure with multi-position tie bar	 1.20" to 2.20" (30.48mm to 55.88mm)
			   and 1/4"  dia. messenger cable
200MBKY	 F003984	 Closure includes branch kit with multi-position tie bar 	. 40" to 1.60" branch
		  (replaces 400-0 series with an extra branch kit)	 (10.16mm to 40.64mm)
Dimensions
Catalog
Number	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F